### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symphony Services Engineering Corp.	
Street Address:	2475 HANOVER STREET	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1325497	MONIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

214-981-3483 Phone: Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51285-31730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/

REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0946

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	09/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=SVM TM Release (Monies)#page1. source=SVM TM Release (Monies)#page2. source=SVM TM Release (Monies)#page3.	tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Symphony Services Engineering Corp. ("Debtor"), a Delaware corporation, granted a security interest in certain collateral (as hereinafter described) to Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party") under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and at the Reels and Frames specified on the attached Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks specified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto only (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest as follows:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases and terminates the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement in, to and under all of the Debtor's trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the Security Interest in the Trademarks by Secured Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

Date: August 20 2012 SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title: Relationship Manager

SF1 1876750v.1

# SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Liens: assignee, reel/frame and date of assignment
				Silicon Valley Bank
				R/F 3564/973
				6/20/07
	19-Mar-			RF 3576/993
MONIES	1985	1325497	registered	7/3/07

SF1 1876750v.1

**RECORDED: 09/05/2012**